
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Questions Deadline:  August 9, 2021 by 5:00 p.m. 
 
PROJECT:  170125 Vision Tulsa McCullough Park Improvements  
 

TIME:    9:30 A.M.                             BASIS OF AWARD: Total Base Bid plus Add Alts 1-5 
 
DATE:   July 19, 2021                   PRE-QUALIFICATIONS:  A, B, or S 
LOCATION:   Microsoft Virtual Teams Meeting 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE/FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Anika Ture City of Tulsa 918-596-9637 ature@cityoftulsa.org 

Andy Obrochta Voy Construction 918-856-0070 andy@voyconstruction.com 

Rick Henrie  LD Kerns Contractors / LDKC 918-299-9797 rhenrie@ldkerns.com 

Rodeana Hancock Tri-Star 918-439-9155 Bids@tristarllc.net 

Rico Velazquez Musco Sports Lighting 405-479-5693 rico.velazquez@musco.com 

Eldon Fenderson Builders Unlimited Inc 918-835-1138 info@buiok.com 

Lea Ann Forbes Traffic & Lighting Systems 918-584-3636 Lforbes@tlsokc.com 

Jason Mayes Lopp Construction 405-714-4396 jason@loppconstruction.com 

Bob Veals  LBFoster 254-404-5147 rveals@lbfoster.com 

Kye Bowden KB Electric LLC 405-777-6964 kye@kbelectricllc.net 

Delissa Ford Crossland Heavy Contractors 918-438-2800 dbeard@heavycontractors.com 

Alyssa Barlow Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC 918-986-0286 Alyssa@twolfx.com 

Kyle Silver JE Dunn Construction 361-537-5675 kyle.silver@jedunn.com 

John Mozingo Barnhart Excavating 918-827-6005 x102 johnm@barnhartexcavating.com 

Robert Catcher Magnum Construction 918-251-8867 bids@magnumconstruction.com 

Craig Hamelin Power Play, LLC 918-728-9978  
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Gary Schellhorn City of Tulsa 918-261-9106 Gschellhorn@cityoftulsa.org 

Mike Harmon/ Julie Gaff LandPlan Consultants, Inc.  m.harmon@lpci.com 

Julie Gaff LandPlan Consultants, Inc.  j.graff@lpci.com 

Marsha Hinds- Special Projects City of Tulsa 918-596-9512 mhinds@cityoftulsa.org 

Wyatt Donnelly-Landolt 

City of Tulsa- Tulsa Authority for 

Economic Opportunity- SBE 

Program Director  

SBE@cityoftulsa.org 

wdonnelly@cityoftulsa.org 
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